| SEC Form 4 | |
|------------|--|
|------------|--|

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

| Check this box if no longer subject Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b) | to |
|--|----|
| Instruction 1(b). | |

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

| OMB APPRC | VAL |
|-------------------------|-----------|
| OMB Number: | 3235-0287 |
| Estimated average burde | en |
| hours per response: | 0.5 |

| U obligati | ons may contir ion 1(b). | | | File | | | | | | | ities Exchan | | | 1 | | | | response: | 0.5 |
|---|---|--|---------------------------------|----------|------------------------------|---|--|--|-----------------|--|-----------------------|------------|---|---|---|--------------------|--|--|--------------------------------|
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* 2. Issue | | | | | | or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 . Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Aramark [ARMK] | | | | | | | (Ch | 5. Relationship of F (Check all applicat X Director | | U | X 10% | Owner | |
| (Last) 245 PAR | ``` | rst) (E, 16TH FL | Middle) | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/09/2014 | | | | | | | | Offic belov | er (give tit v) | le | Other below | r (specify /) | |
| (Street) NEW YC (City) | | | 10167 Zip) | | - 4. lf | 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) | | | | | | Lin | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | son | | | |
| | | Tabl | e I - No | on-Deriv | ative | Sec | curitie | es Ac | quired | d, Di | sposed o | of, or l | Bene | ficial | ly Owne | ed | | | |
| Date | | | 2. Transac Date (Month/Da | | Exe if a | 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | | 3. Transa Code (8) | | 4. Securities Acquired (A) o Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a | | | | | | Forr (D) c | rm: Direct or Indirect (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | | | | | | Code | v | Amount | (A) (D) | or P | rice | Transac (Instr. 3 | tion(s) | | | (1150.4) |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share | | | hare | 09/09/2 | /2014 | | | | A | | 17.5515(| 2) | A : | \$0.00 | 00 6,303.3124 | | | I | See Footnote ⁽¹⁾ |
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 17,413,124 | | | D ⁽¹⁾ | |
| Common | Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | 15,3 | | 65,150 | 1 | D ⁽¹⁾⁽³⁾ | | |
| Common | Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2,04 | 47,974 | 1 | D ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾ | |
| | | Ta | ble II - | | | | | | | | osed of, convertib | | | | Owned | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | if any | on Date, | 4. Transa Code (8) | | of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) of Dispe of (D) (Instr | Derivative (Month/Day/Y Securities Acquired A) or Disposed | | ate Amount of | | | | 3. Price of Derivative Security Instr. 5) | 9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4) | e s dly g | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | | Code | v | (A) | (D) | Date Exercis | sable | Expiration Date | Title | Amo or Num of Shar | ber | | | | | |
| 1 | d Address of Capital, 1 | Reporting Person [*] | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 245 PARK AVENUE, 16TH FL | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| (Street) | NIXZ | 10107 | | | | | | |
| NEW YORK | NY | 10167 | | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | | |
| 1 Name and Address of | f Penorting Person* | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* | | | | | | | |
| <u>CCMP Capital Investors II, L.P.</u> | | | | | | | | |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | | | | | | |
| C/O CCMP CAPITAL, LLC | | | | | | | | |
| 245 PARK AVENUE | | | | | | | | |
| (Street) | | | | | | | | |
| NEW YORK | NY | 10167 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | | |

1. Name and Address of Reporting $\operatorname{Person}^{*}$

CCMP Capital Investors (Cayman) II, L.P.

| * | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | | | | | | |
| C/O CCMP CAP | C/O CCMP CAPITAL, LLC | | | | | | | |
| 245 PARK AVEN | NUE | | | | | | | |
| (Street) | | | | | | | | |
| NEW YORK | NY | 10167 | | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | | |
| 1. Name and Addres | s of Reporting Pe | rson* | | | | | | |
| CCMP Capita | <u>l Associates</u> | <u>, L.P.</u> | | | | | | |
| , | | (1.4: -1-11 -) | | | | | | |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | | | | | | |
| C/O CCMP CAP | | | | | | | | |
| 245 PARK AVEN | NUE | | | | | | | |
| (Street) | | | | | | | | |
| NEW YORK | NY | 10167 | | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | | |
| 1. Name and Addres | s of Reporting Pe | rson [*] | | | | | | |
| <u>CCMP Capita</u> | <u>l Associates</u> | <u>GP, LLC</u> | | | | | | |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | | | | | | |
| C/O CCMP CAP | ITAL, LLC | | | | | | | |
| 245 PARK AVENUE | | | | | | | | |
| (Street) | | | | | | | | |
| NEW YORK | NY | 10167 | | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

1. See Exhibit 99.2.

2. The 17.5515 units represent dividend equivalent rights and were granted to Stephen P. Murray (President and Chief Executive Officer of CCMP Capital) in his capacity as a director of the Issuer. The dividend equivalent rights were granted in connection with the Issuer's quarterly dividend and accrued to Mr. Murray on the underlying deferred stock units held by Mr. Murray. These dividend equivalent rights vest on the same schedules as the underlying awards. CCMP Capital beneficially owns such shares indirectly as a result of contractual arrangements among Mr. Murray, the CCMP Capital Funds, CCMP Capital Associates and CCMP Capital. Mr. Murray disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities to the extent it exceeds his pecuniary interest therein and the inclusion of the securities in this report shall not be deemed to be an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for the purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise.

3. The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of shares of the Issuer's Common Stock owned by CCMP Capital Investors II, L.P.

4. The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of shares of the Issuer's Common Stock owned by CCMP Capital Investors (Cayman) II, L.P.

Remarks:

| <u>CCMP CAPITAL, LLC, By:</u> /s/ Richard G. Jansen, Name: <u>Richard G. Jansen, Title:</u> <u>General Counsel</u> | <u>09/11/2014</u> |
|--|-------------------|
| CCMP CAPITAL INVESTORS II, L.P., By: CCMP Capital Associates, L.P., its General Partner, By: CCMP Capital Associates GP, LLC, its general partner, By: /s/ Richard G. Jansen, Name: Richard G. Jansen, Title: General Counsel | <u>09/11/2014</u> |
| CCMP CAPITAL INVESTORS (CAYMAN) II, L.P., By: CCMP Capital Associates, L.P., its General Partner, By: CCMP Capital Associates GP, LLC, its general partner, By: /s/ Richard G. Jansen, Name: Richard G. Jansen, Title: General Counsel | <u>09/11/2014</u> |
| <u>CCMP CAPITAL</u> <u>ASSOCIATES, L.P., By:</u> <u>CCMP Capital Associates GP,</u> <u>LLC, its general partner, By:</u> /s/ Richard G. Jansen, Name: <u>Richard G. Jansen, Title:</u> <u>General Counsel</u> | <u>09/11/2014</u> |
| CCMP CAPITAL | 09/11/2014 |

ASSOCIATES GP, LLC, By: /s/ Richard G. Jansen, Name: Richard G. Jansen, Title: General Counsel ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 \ast If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Names: CCMP Capital, LLC CCMP Capital Investors II, L.P. CCMP Capital Investors (Cayman) II, L.P. CCMP Capital Associates, L.P. CCMP Capital Associates GP, LLC

Address for each Reporting Person: c/o 245 Park Avenue 16th Floor New York, NY 10167

This Form 4 is being filed by (i) CCMP Capital Investors II, L.P. ("CCMP Capital Investors"), (ii) CCMP Capital Investors (Cayman) II, L.P. ("CCMP Cayman" and together with CCMP Capital Investors, the "CCMP Capital Funds"), (iii) CCMP Capital Associates, L.P. ("CCMP Capital Associates"), the general partner of the CCMP Capital Funds, (iv) CCMP Capital Associates GP, LLC ("CCMP Capital Associates GP"), the general partner of CCMP Capital Associates and (v) CCMP Capital, LLC ("CCMP Capital"), the owner of CCMP Capital Associates GP (CCMP Capital, together with the CCMP Capital Funds, CCMP Capital Associates and CCMP Capital Associates GP, the "Reporting Persons"). The amount of securities indicated in the second row of Table I reflects the aggregate amount of shares beneficially owned by the CCMP Capital Funds. See footnotes (3) and (4). Each of CCMP Capital Associates, CCMP Capital Associates GP and CCMP Capital may be deemed, pursuant to Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), to beneficially own the Issuer's Common Stock reported herein held by the CCMP Capital Funds. The actual pro rata portion of beneficial ownership of any such shares held by the CCMP Capital Funds that may be deemed attributable to CCMP Capital Associates, CCMP Capital Associates GP and CCMP Capital is not readily determinable because it is subject to several variables, including the internal rate of return and vesting of interests within CCMP Capital Associates and the CCMP Capital Funds. The Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities to the extent it exceeds their pecuniary interest therein and the inclusion of the shares in this report shall not be deemed to be an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported shares for the purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise. The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's Common Stock held by the Reporting Persons as a group. Solely for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, the CCMP Capital Funds, CCMP Capital Associates, CCMP Capital Associates GP and CCMP Capital, LLC may be deemed directors-by-deputization. Information with respect to each Reporting Person is given solely by such Reporting Person, and no Reporting Person has responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of information supplied by another Reporting Person.